

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 921 OF 2025

Prabhakar Rajaram Kshirsagar and orsApplicants

Vs.

The State of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr. Ritesh Thobde a/w Mr. Darshan Singh Rajpurohit Advocate
for the Applicants

Dr. A. A. Takalkar APP for the State

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 14th OCTOBER 2025

PC.:

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to amend to annex the charge-sheet.
2. Leave granted.
3. Stand over to 17th November 2025.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.10.15
18:48:35
+0530