

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 921 OF 2025

Prabhakar Rajaram Kshirsagar And OthersAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Ritesh Thobde a/w Darshan Singh Rajpurohit for Applicant

Dr. A. A. Takalkar, APP for Respondent / State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 17th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned APP for the Respondent -
State, S.O. to 27/11/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)