

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 921 OF 2025

Prabhakar Rajaram Kshirsagar And Others ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Ritesh Thobde, Advocate for Applicants.

Dr. A. A. Takalkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 6th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 3rd February, 2026.
2. Interim order dated 11th December, 2025 shall continue to operate until further orders.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)