

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 921 OF 2025

Prabhakar Rajaram Kshirsagar And OthersApplicants
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra and Anr.Respondents

Mr. Darshan Singh Rajpurohit i/b Mr. Ritesh Thobde, for Applicants.
Mr. Chandrakant D. Mali, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
DATE : 5th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.

1. At the request of learned advocate for the Applicants, stand over to 13th March, 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)